77

85

86

87

88

89

90

95

97

105

106

107

115

116

Turkey roll alla Chefin

filled with smoked ham, fresch pepper
and cheese °©
on tagliatelle *¢

Fish

Lignje

grilled Calamares " with garlic-olive oil,
spinach, potatoes ,Dalmatian style®

Hobotnica

grilled octopus " with boiled potatoes
and mediterranean vegetables
Pikeperch fillet °

with butter rice ¢, dill sauce and
mediterranean vegetables

Grilled gilthead ° ca. 650 g
with boiled potatoes and spinach
Shrimp °

in tomato garlic sauce with butter rice ©
Grilled Salmon fillet °

in hollandaise sauce with
rosemary potatoes and broccoli

Pasta "¢
Spaghetti Adria
with tomato sauce, shrimp ®°, basil, garlic

Tagliatelle

in cream sauce ¢, salmon ° and spinach

For a snack

Chicken Nuggets *¢
with French fries

small Cevapcici **
with French fries

small Escalope ,Viennese vein" *©
with French fries

Plates

Balkan plate 2 people

Raznjici (pork skewers),
Cevapcici *¢, pork steak,

calf liver, bacon with French fries
and Djuvec rice

Herzeg plate 2 people
Chicken skewers covered with

bacon, lamb chop, beef steak *¢

filled with cheese °, pork loin,

Escalope ,Viennese vein" *¢,

fried potatoes, grilled vegetables

in bacon and cream sauce ¢

€ 21,90

€ 21,50

€ 23,90

€ 23,90

€ 26,90
€ 24,90

€ 24,90

€ 20,50

€ 18,50

€ 9,50
€ 10,50

€ 9,90

€ 45,00

€ 49,00

117

130
131
132
133

134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

Fish plate

different types of fish °, with
vegetables, spinach and
rosemary potatoes

Side dishes
Ajvar

Homemade garlic dip
French fries

Fried potatoes
with onion and bacon

Boiled potatoes

Djuvec rice

Grilled vegetables

Side salad

Homemade bread * (3 slices)
Homemade garlic bread
Baked potato with
homemade garlic dip
Ketchup oder Mayonnaise ©

Dessert

Palacinke
Pancakes *“¢ with vanilla ice cream ©
and chocolate sauce

Palacinke
Pancakes *“¢ with Nutella "

Palacinke

Pancakes *“* filled with Nutella " and
biscuits *“*", served with homemade
caramel sauce and apple slices

Vanilla ice cream ©

with chocolate sauce and cream ¢
Mixed ice ©

with cream °

Vanilla ice cream € with

hot raspberries

Homemade cake

from the showcase

2 people

" (3 slices)

Food additive:

1 = with food colour
3 = with antioxidant
9 = with caffeine

13 = contains a source of phenylalanine 14 = with sweetening

10 = with quinine

Hinweise zu Allergenen:

A = grains containing gluten B = crustaceans
F = soy
J = mustard

C = egg

G = milk or lactose H = edible nuts
K = sesame seeds N = molluscs

A m ™M™ ™M™ ™ ™

™

€

€

2 = with antidegradant
4 = with flavor enhancer

59,50

3,00
5,50
4,00
5,50

4,00
4,50
5,90
5,50
3,50
4,50

7,50
0,50

7,90

7,50

8,50

6,90

6,90

8,50

7,50

D = fish
| = celery

il

AES TRAL

Oberfeld 7
65205 Wiesbaden-Erbenheim

Phone.: +49 611 71 67 59 05

info@maestral-wiesbaden.de

German- / Croatian
cuisine
changing lunch menu

For festivities we offer you space
up to 100 people

summer terrace

Opening hours:

Tuesday to Friday 11:30 h - 14:30 h
and 17:30 h - 23:00 h
Saturday 17:30 h - 23:00 h
Sunday 11:30 h - 14:30 h
and 17:30 h - 23:00 h
Monday rest-day




01

02

03

04

10

11

14

20

22

23

30

31

32

33

Soups

Beef bouillon ’ €
with homemade noodles **

Pappa la Pomodore €
Tomato soup with tomato pieces

Onion soup €
with toast * and scalloped with cheese °©
Chicken soup €
Salad

Sopska Salata €

Beef tomato, cucumber, pepper, onion,
grated feta cheese °,olives, parsley with
olive oil and vinegar and with

homemade bread *

Cesar salad with grilled

chicken meat cut into strips €
romaine salad, olives and croutons *

with homemade bread *

Tagliata (rumpsteak)

on a salad bouquet €
with house dressing (balsamic-vinegar/oil)
and homemade bread *

Cold Appetizers

Meza Variation €
Dalmatian ham, cheese €, olives

and homemade bread *

Olives €
and homemade bread *

Octopus salad " €

Warm Appetizers

Champignons filled with

Gorgonzola cheese ° €
in cheese cream sauce ° and scalloped

with cheese ©

Bruscetta * €
with tomatoes,Mozzarella cheese ¢,

onions, garlic, and scalloped with
Gorgonzola cheese ©

Camembert © €
with cranberries, butter €, toast *,

salad bouquet

Grill cheese °© €
on garlic-bread * with

tomato balsamic cubes

7,00
7,00
6,90

7,00

11,90

15,90

18,90

13,50

6,90

16,50

11,90

8,50

9,50

10,50

34

35

40

41
42

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Baked feta cheese °©
with tartar sauce “*’, salad bouquet
and homemade bread *

Meza variation for 2 people
from Dalmatian ham, cheese ¢, olives,
fish roe dip °, filled pointed pepper, fried

zucchini, garlic dip and homemade bread *

Vegetarian main courses
Grilled pointed pepper

€

filled with feta cheese °, refined with garlic,

salad bouquet and homemade bread *
Tagliatelle *© with fried vegetables

Grilled vegetables

~Mediterranean vein®
in cream sauce ° scalloped with cheese ©
and homemade bread *

Delicacy from on grill

SVE Burger XL >
with French fries

Cevapcici **
with French fries, Djuvec rice, Ajvar
and salad

Raznjici - Pork skewers, with

French fries, Djuvec rice, Ajvar and salad

Pileci Raznjici
Chicken skewers in bacon with

French fries, Djuvec rice, Ajvar and salad

Pljeskavica

Beefsteak " filled with feta cheese © with
French fries, Djuvec rice, Ajvar and salad

Mixed grill

Turkey hen filet, pork steak, Pljeskavica *

liver with French fries, Djuvec rice,
Ajvar and salad

Mixed grill Maestral
Raznjici, Cevapcici **, fried sausage ***,
pork loin, bacon, lamb chop, with

French fries, Djuvec rice, Ajvar and salad

Rump steak special - Argentine
Black Angus 250 g-270 g

with champignon, scalloped with cheese ©

with croquettes *© and salad

€

€

€

©
’

€

€

Rump steak - Argentine Black Angus

250 g-270 g

with herb butter € or fried onions or
pepper sauce with baked potato,
garlic dip and salad

€

11,50

22,90

13,50

12,50

11,90

14,90

14,90

15,50

18,50

16,90

20,50

23,50

28,90

26,90

59

60

61

62

65

66

67

68

70
71
72

73

69

74

75

76

Lamb chop
with mediterranean vegetables
and fried potatoes

Lamb skewer from the grill

with pepper, zucchini, fried potatoes
and homemade garlic dip

Filled Rump steak Spalato

filled with Dalmatian ham and cheese °©

and potato crisps with Gorgonzola sauce ©

and salad
Beef fillet Mignon

in creamy mustard sauce ’ and parmesan

cheese © with Band noodles * and salad

Pan-fried dishes

Grilled calf liver
in wine sauce with onions, apple slices,
mashed potatoes € and salad

Ritterpfanne “Knight-Pan”

€

€

€

€

Pork filets in cream sauce ¢, with fried egg ¢,

fried potatoes and salad

Turkey hen filet Maestral
with tomato, bacon in cream sauce ¢,
scalloped with cheese ¢, butter rice ©

Escalope

Veal Escalope
with vegetables and croquettes * ¢

Escalope ,Viennese vein" *¢
Escalope *€ in cream sauce ©

Escalope ,hunter vein” *¢
in champignon cream sauce °©

Escalope ,men's vein”
Escalope ¢ in cream sauce € with
grilled bacon and fried egg ©
All Escalop are served with
fried potatoes and salad.

Zagrebacki odrezak

Veal Escalope filled with Dalmatian ham,

cheese ¢, Gorgonzola sauce ©
and Duchess potatoes
Cordon-Bleu *¢

ham ***
Chicken-Cordon-Bleu *©
filled with turkey breast ham
cheese ¢, French fries and salad
Chicken escalope natural

with fried onions and champignons,
fried potatoes and salad

2,34

and

, cheese °, French fries and salad

€

oM

25,90

25,90

28,90

34,90

20,90

21,50

19,50

22,90

15,90
16,90
16,90

17,90

26,90

18,50

19,50

17,90
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