77	Turkey roll alla Chefin filled with smoked ham, fresch pepper and cheese ⁶ in bacon and cream sauce ⁶ on tagliatelle ^{A,C}	€ 21,90	117	Fish plate 2 people different types of fish ^D , with vegetables, spinach and rosemary potatoes	€	59,50
	<u>Fish</u>			Side dishes		
85	Lignje	€ 21,50	130	Ajvar	€	3,00
	grilled Calamares N with garlic-olive oil,		131	Homemade garlic dip	€	5,50
96	spinach, potatoes "Dalmatian style" Hobotnica	€ 23,90	132	French fries	€	4,00
80	grilled octopus ^N with boiled potatoes and mediterranean vegetables	€ 23,90	133	Fried potatoes with onion and bacon	€	5,50
87	Pikeperch fillet ^D	€ 23,90	134	Boiled potatoes	€	4,00
	with butter rice ^G , dill sauce and	•	135	Djuvec rice	€	4,50
00	mediterranean vegetables	6.26.00	136	Grilled vegetables	€	5,90
88	Grilled gilthead ^D ca. 650 g with boiled potatoes and spinach	€ 26,90	137	Side salad	€	
89	Shrimp ^B	€ 24,90	138	Homemade bread ^A (3 slices)	€	3,50
0,5	in tomato garlic sauce with butter rice ⁶	C 21,50	139	Homemade garlic bread ^A (3 slices)	€	4,50
90	Grilled Salmon fillet [□]	€ 24,90	140	Baked potato with		-
	in hollandaise sauce with			homemade garlic dip	€	7,50
	rosemary potatoes and broccoli		141	Ketchup oder Mayonnaise ^c	€	0,50
0.5	Pasta Advis	6 20 50		Dessert		
95	Spaghetti Adria with tomato sauce, shrimp ^B , basil, garlic	€ 20,50	150	Palacinke	€	7,90
97	Tagliatelle in cream sauce ^G , salmon ^D and spinach	€ 18,50		Pancakes A,C,G with vanilla ice cream G and chocolate sauce		
	For a snack		151	Palacinke Pancakes A,C,G with Nutella G,H	€	7,50
105	Chicken Nuggets A;C with French fries	€ 9,50	152	Palacinke Pancakes ^{A,C,G} filled with Nutella ^{G,H} and	€	8,50
106	small Cevapcici ^{A,C} with French fries	€ 10,50		biscuits A,C,G,H, served with homemade caramel sauce and apple slices		
107	small Escalope "Viennese vein" A,C with French fries	€ 9,90	153	Vanilla ice cream ⁶ with chocolate sauce and cream ⁶	€	6,90
	<u>Plates</u>		154	Mixed ice ^G with cream ^G	€	6,90
115	Balkan plate 2 people	€ 45,00	155	Vanilla ice cream ^G with		
	Raznjici (pork skewers), Cevapcici ^{A,C} , pork steak,			hot raspberries	€	8,50
	calf liver, bacon with French fries		156	Homemade cake		
	and Djuvec rice			from the showcase	€	7,50
116	Herzeg plate 2 people Chicken skewers covered with bacon, lamb chop, beef steak A,C filled with cheese G, pork loin, Escalope "Viennese vein" A,C,	€ 49,00	1 = v 3 = v 9 = v 13 = c	additive: vith food colour vith antioxidant vith caffeine	ncer	
	fried potatoes, grilled vegetables		A = gr F = sc	ise zu Allergenen: rains containing gluten B = crustaceans C = egg by G = milk or lactose H = edible nuts ustard K = sesame seeds N = molluscs		D = fish I = celery



Oberfeld 7 65205 Wiesbaden-Erbenheim

Phone.: +49 611 71 67 59 05 info@maestral-wiesbaden.de

German- / Croatian cuisine

changing lunch menu

For festivities we offer you space up to 100 people

summer terrace

Opening hours:

Tuesday to Friday 11:30 h - 14:30 h and 17:30 h - 23:00 h Saturday 17:30 h - 23:00 h Sunday 11:30 h - 14:30 h and 17:30 h - 23:00 h Monday rest-day

	Soups		34	Baked feta cheese ^G	€ 11,50	59	Lamb chop	€ 25,90
01	Beef bouillon ^I with homemade noodles ^{A,C}	€ 7,00		with tartar sauce ^{C,D,J} , salad bouquet and homemade bread ^A			with mediterranean vegetables and fried potatoes	
	Pappa la Pomodore Tomato soup with tomato pieces	€ 7,00	35	Meza variation for 2 people from Dalmatian ham, cheese ^G , olives, fish roe dip ^D , filled pointed pepper, fried	€ 22,90	60	Lamb skewer from the grill with pepper, zucchini, fried potatoes and homemade garlic dip	€ 25,90
	Onion soup with toast ^A and scalloped with cheese ^G	€ 6,90		zucchini, garlic dip and homemade bread Vegetarian main courses	А	61	Filled Rump steak Spalato filled with Dalmatian ham and cheese ^G	€ 28,90
04	Chicken soup Salad	€ 7,00	40	Grilled pointed pepper filled with feta cheese ⁶ , refined with garlie	€ 13,50		and potato crisps with Gorgonzola sauce $\ensuremath{^{\mathrm{G}}}$ and salad	
10	Sopska Salata	€ 11,90		salad bouquet and homemade bread ^Ā		62	Beef fillet Mignon in creamy mustard sauce ¹ and parmesan	€ 34,90
	Beef tomato, cucumber, pepper, onion, grated feta cheese ⁶ ,olives, parsley with			Tagliatelle A,C with fried vegetables Grilled vegetables	€ 12,50		cheese ^G with Band noodles ^A and salad	
	olive oil and vinegar and with homemade bread ^A			"Mediterranean vein"	€ 11,90	65	Pan-fried dishes Grilled calf liver	€ 20,90
11	Cesar salad with grilled chicken meat cut into strips	€ 15,90		in cream sauce ^G scalloped with cheese ^G and homemade bread ^A		03	in wine sauce with onions, apple slices, mashed potatoes ^G and salad	€ 20,30
	romaine salad, olives and croutons ^A with homemade bread ^A	C 15,50	50	Delicacy from on grill SVE Burger XL ^{2,A,C,J,K}	€ 14,90	66	Ritterpfanne "Knight-Pan"	€ 21,50
14	Tagliata (rumpsteak)			with French fries	·		Pork filets in cream sauce ^G , with fried egg fried potatoes and salad	,
	on a salad bouquet with house dressing (balsamic-vinegar/oil and homemade bread ^A	€ 18,90)	51	Cevapcici ^{A,C} with French fries, Djuvec rice, Ajvar and salad	€ 14,90	67	Turkey hen filet Maestral with tomato, bacon in cream sauce ^G , scalloped with cheese ^G , butter rice ^G	€ 19,50
	Cold Appetizers		52	Raznjici - Pork skewers, with	€ 15,50		Escalope	
20	Meza Variation Dalmatian ham, cheese ^G , olives	€ 13,50	53	French fries, Djuvec rice, Ajvar and salad Pileci Raznjici Chicken skewers in bacon with	€ 18,50		Veal Escalope with vegetables and croquettes ^{A, C}	€ 22,90
22	and homemade bread ^A Olives	€ 6,90		French fries, Djuvec rice, Ajvar and salad			Escalope "Viennese vein" A,c	€ 15,90
	and homemade bread ^A	·	54	Pljeskavica Beefsteak ^{A,C} filled with feta cheese ^G with	€ 16,90		Escalope A,C in cream sauce G Escalope "hunter vein" A,C	€ 16,90 € 16,90
23	Octopus salad N	€ 16,50		French fries, Djuvec rice, Ajvar and salad		12	in champignon cream sauce ^G	€ 10,90
30	Warm Appetizers Champignons filled with Gorgonzola cheese ^G	£ 11.00	55	Mixed grill Turkey hen filet, pork steak, Pljeskavica Addiver with French fries, Djuvec rice,	.€ 20,50 °,	73	Escalope "men's vein" Escalope ^{A,C} in cream sauce ^G with grilled bacon and fried egg ^C	€ 17,90
	in cheese cream sauce ⁶ and scalloped with cheese ⁶	€ 11,90	56	Ajvar and salad Mixed grill Maestral	€ 23,50		All Escalop are served with fried potatoes and salad.	
31	Bruscetta ^A with tomatoes, Mozzarella cheese ^G , onions, garlic, and scalloped with	€ 8,50	- 7	Raznjici, Cevapcici Ac, fried sausage 2,3,4, pork loin, bacon, lamb chop, with French fries, Djuvec rice, Ajvar and salad		69	Zagrebacki odrezak Veal Escalope filled with Dalmatian ham, cheese ^c , Gorgonzola sauce ^c	€ 26,90
33	Gorgonzola cheese ⁶ Camembert ⁶	€ 9,50	5/	Rump steak special - Argentine Black Angus 250 g-270 g	€ 28,90	74	and Duchess potatoes Cordon-Bleu A,C	€ 18,50
32	with cranberries, butter ^G , toast ^A ,	€ 9,50		with champignon, scalloped with cheese ^G with croquettes AC and salad	,		ham 2,3,4 , cheese $^{\rm G}$, French fries and salad	•
33	salad bouquet Grill cheese ^G on garlic-bread ^A with	€ 10,50	58	Rump steak - Argentine Black Angu 250 g-270 g	s € 26,90	75	Chicken-Cordon-Bleu A,C filled with turkey breast ham 2,3,4 and cheese G, French fries and salad	€ 19,50
	tomato balsamic cubes			with herb butter ^G or fried onions or pepper sauce with baked potato, garlic dip and salad		76	Chicken escalope natural with fried onions and champignons, fried potatoes and salad	€ 17,90